# OP \$590.00 694611

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM818498

SUBMISSION TYPE:	PE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rinfiniti, LLC		06/19/2023	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Inners Creek LLC	
Street Address:	2100 Westshore Drive, Suite 201	
City:	Cumming	
State/Country:	State/Country: GEORGIA	
Postal Code: 30041		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6946119	REINEBERG'S
Registration Number:	6882506	REINEBERG'S
Registration Number:	6697584	REINEBERG'S
Registration Number:	6444186	SAVVY SAVERS
Registration Number:	6436870	THE PRODUCT HATCHERY
Registration Number:	6105973	S
Registration Number:	5898592	1790 SPREADING GOOD-FOR-YOU VIBES, FROMS
Registration Number:	5836429	SUBURBAN SPHINX
Registration Number:	5401143	WONDERESQUE
Registration Number:	5345007	DUTCHY BRAND
Registration Number:	5186664	LIGHT OF THRONES
Registration Number:	5231386	VVV WONDERESQUE
Registration Number:	5735341	EVERTAC
Registration Number:	5439798	BABLY BABY
Registration Number:	5401144	WONDERVEG
Registration Number:	5587595	VIBZ
Registration Number:	5418174	PARKER EIGHT
Registration Number:	5473873	1790
Registration Number:	5107782	WONDERVEG

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008103 FRAME: 0890

900780439

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4607228	KRIEGER + SÖHNE
Registration Number:	5392402	PARKER EIGHT
Registration Number:	5311667	VIBZ
Registration Number:	5307490	1790

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2022634329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-263-4300

Email: swoldow@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott D. Woldow

Address Line 1: Suite 400

Address Line 2: 1055 Thomas Jefferson Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott D. Woldow	
SIGNATURE:	/SW/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2023	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Rinfiniti Inners Creek Assignment#page1.tif source=Rinfiniti Inners Creek Assignment#page2.tif source=Rinfiniti Inners Creek Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008103 FRAME: 0891

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NAME OF REGISTRANT Inners Creek LLC (through assignment from

Rinfiniti LLC)

See Exhibit A **MARKS** 

### ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Rinfiniti LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Georgia, with a principal place of business located at 8480 Lazy Oaks Ct., Atlanta, Georgia, 30350, the owner of the marks listed in Exhibit A, which are the subject of the United States Trademark Registration Numbers contained therein and is the owner of all rights, titles, and interests in and to said marks and in and to said United States Trademark Registrations; and;

WHEREAS, Inners Creek LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Georgia with a principal place of business located at 2100 Westshore Drive, Suite 201, Cumming, Georgia, 30041, is desirous of acquiring said marks, said trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Rinfiniti LLC hereby assigns unto Inners Creek LLC, all rights, titles and interests in and to said marks and its United States Trademark Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said marks, effective as of the date below.

Rinfiniti LLC hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto Inners Creek LLC all claims for damages for reason of past infringement of the said marks, as well as the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment.

		Assignor:	Kintiniti LLC
Date:	2023-06-19	Signature:	Charles Lipwau
		Assignee:	Inners Creek LLC
Date:	2023-06-19	Signature: Name: Briar Title: Manag	e e

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 008103 FRAME: 0892

## **EXHIBIT A**

	Serial Number	Registration Number	Mark
1	90976937	<u>6946119</u>	REINEBERG'S
2	90629417	<u>6882506</u>	REINEBERG'S
3	<u>90638331</u>	<u>6697584</u>	REINEBERG'S
4	<u>88917686</u>	<u>6444186</u>	SAVVY SAVERS
5	88731482	<u>6436870</u>	THE PRODUCT HATCHERY
6	88699713	610597 <u>3</u>	<u>s</u>
7	<u>88108056</u>	<u>5898592</u>	1790 SPREADING GOOD-FOR-YOU VIBES, FROMSUNRISE TO SUNDOWN
8	<u>88975532</u>	<u>5836429</u>	SUBURBAN SPHINX
9	<u>87538611</u>	<u>5401143</u>	WONDERESQUE
10	8735612 <u>5</u>	<u>5345007</u>	DUTCHY BRAND
11	87249943	<u>5186664</u>	LIGHT OF THRONES
12	87165677	<u>5231386</u>	VVV WONDERESQUE
13	<u>87946676</u>	<u>5735341</u>	EVERTAC
14	<u>87512781</u>	<u>5439798</u>	BABLY BABY
15	<u>87538617</u>	<u>5401144</u>	WONDERVEG
16	<u>87567306</u>	<u>5587595</u>	VIBZ
17	8756902 <u>5</u>	<u>5418174</u>	PARKER EIGHT
18	<u>87573090</u>	<u>5473873</u>	<u>1790</u>
19	<u>86817454</u>	<u>5107782</u>	WONDERVEG
20	<u>86105558</u>	<u>4607228</u>	KRIEGER + SÖHNE
21	<u>86972400</u>	<u>5392402</u>	PARKER EIGHT
22	<u>86346168</u>	<u>5311667</u>	VIBZ
23	8697233 <u>8</u>	<u>5307490</u>	1790

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008103 FRAME: 0893 e 2 of 2

# Signature Certificate

Reference number: ESTKP-SMYSM-YYGAI-CXUZG

Signer **Timestamp** 

**Brian Creager** 

Email: brian@briancreager.com

19 Jun 2023 18:33:40 UTC Sent: Viewed: 19 Jun 2023 18:33:47 UTC Signed: 19 Jun 2023 18:33:59 UTC

Signature

Briau Creage

Location: Cumming, United States

**Charles Lipman** 

Email: chasmax01@gmail.com

19 Jun 2023 18:33:40 UTC Viewed: 19 Jun 2023 19:43:10 UTC Signed: 19 Jun 2023 19:43:37 UTC

**Recipient Verification:** 

✓ Email verified 19 Jun 2023 19:43:10 UTC Charles Lipman

IP address: 71.56.112.213 Location: Atlanta, United States

Document completed by all parties on.

19 Jun 2023 19:43:37 UTC

Page 1 of 1



Signed with PandaDoc

PandaDoc is a document workflow and certified eSignature solution trusted by 40,000+ companies worldwide.



**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008103 FRAME: 0894

**RECORDED: 06/20/2023**